## WAIVER & DISCLAIMER; ASSUMPTION OF RISK

NALSC ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PROPERTY, FINANCIAL OR BODILY INJURY, DEATH, OR ANY OTHER NEGATIVE CONSEQUENCE THAT MAY RESULT, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, FROM ANYONE'S ATTENDANCE AT, OR PARTICIPATION IN, THE NALSC 2024 ANNUAL CONFERENCE. IN RETURN FOR THE RIGHT TO ATTEND THE NALSC 2024 ANNUAL CONFERENCE, I HEREBY RELEASE AND WAIVE ANY AND ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS, AND DEMANDS OF WHATEVER KIND OR NATURE AGAINST NALSC® AND ITS OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS (THE "RELEASED PARTIES") RELATING TO OR ARISING OUT OF THE NALSC 2024 ANNUAL CONFERENCE, EITHER IN LAW OR EQUITY, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMISSIBLE BY LAW. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DAMAGES OR LOSSES CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE, FAULT OR CONDUCT OF ANY KIND ON THE PART OF THE RELEASED PARTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DEATH, BODILY INJURY, ILLNESS, ECONOMIC LOSS OR OUT OF POCKET EXPENSES, OR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PROPERTY, WHICH I, MY HEIRS, ASSIGNEES, NEXT OF KIN AND/OR LEGALLY APPOINTED OR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVES, MAY HAVE OR WHICH MAY HEREINAFTER ACCRUE ON MY BEHALF, WHICH ARISE OR MAY HEREAFTER ARISE FROM MY ATTENDANCE AT, OR PARTICIPATION IN, THE NALSC 2024 ANNUAL CONFERENCE.

## I further understand and acknowledge the following:

- Attendance at or participation in the NALSC 2024 Annual Conference includes possible exposure to and illness from infectious diseases, including but not limited to COVID-19
- I knowingly and freely assume all such risks related to illness and infectious diseases, such as COVID-19, even if arising from the negligence or fault of the Released Parties; and
- I hereby knowingly assume the risk of injury, harm and loss associated with attending or participating in the NALSC 2024 Annual Conference, including any illness, injury, harm and loss caused by the negligence, fault or conduct of any kind on the part of the Released Parties.